

## **Glastir Woodland Creation: Consent Advice Form**

CRN	A0060722		
Glastir Farm Name and Scheme Ref.	Ty Coch EOI 7547017		
Parcel No.			
NGR	SN7561072424		
Option No.	801		
Option Name	Native Woodland - Biodiversity		
Date last cultivated			
Additional information			
Service Provider	Dyfed Archaeological Trust		
Officer	Alice Pyper		
HEF UID	311273; 311274		
Decision (If the proposal is considered to be inappropriate at this location please provide an explanation)	Thank you for forwarding this Glastir Woodland Creation proposal to us.  Dyfed Archaeological Trust have reviewed the new planting proposals for Ty Coch against the Historic Environment Records database and other readily available record sources and have assessed that the application, as submitted, has the potential to have an impact upon the following Historic Environment Features (HEF's):  HEF 311273; PRN 25926 Ty Coch Metal Mine SN7555472498 HEF 311274; PRN 25992 Bryn; Hafod South Lead Mine SN757722  Dyfed Archaeological Trust therefore advise that in order to comply with UKFS Forests and the historic environment guidance, the following advice should be adhered to in the Glastir Woodland Creation plan:  Planting within the areas outlined in orange on the accompanying map should be avoided.  We would encourage a soft edge to new planting parcels.  We also note that Compartments 1, 3 and 5 overlie the area defined as Essential Setting to Hafod, which is a Grade I Registered Historic Parkland, PGW (DY) 50 (CER). Please ensure that Cadw is consulted.  Dyfed Archaeological Trust have concluded that the application,		

		es with the UKFS <i>Fol</i> e. No further WAT col	
Further Assessment Required?	No		
Date received	19/11/2019	Date replied	13/12/2019

